Office of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Commissioner

The Commissioner anticipates that he may go into executive session at this meeting on items listed. The agenda shall be subjected to the discussion of the items including executive sessions which arise at the time of the public body’s meeting.  Pursuant to 29 Del. C. Section 10004(b), the Commissioner may call for an executive session closed to the public to obtain legal advice with respect to pending or potential litigation, to discuss criminal records of applicants, and to review financial data.  No action is taken during the executive session.  All action is taken in open session.

November 20, 2012
Agenda

Sussex County Council Chambers,

Administrative Building, The Circle

Georgetown, Delaware  19947

Violations

1:00 P.M.

Highway I Limited Partnership



S-SPR-ON

North Beach Restaurant






Dagsworthy St/McKinley St &

Rehoboth Bay

Dewey Beach, DE 19971




#12933

Violation #06825:
On June 8, 2012 at approximately 8:19pm, sell alcoholic liquor to a person who has not yet attained the age of 21.

Violation #06847:
On Tuesday, July 3, 2012 at 11:20pm, and 11:55pm allow patrons to leave premises unchallenged with alcoholic beverages in their possession.

Violation #06848:
On Tuesday, July 3, 2012 at approximately 11:30pm did substantially alter your existing and approved floor plan in violation of Rule 42.

Violation #06849:
On Tuesday, July 2, 2012 at approximately 11:30pm did fail to have food available during a time that the business was open for the sale of alcoholic beverages in violation of Rule 19.

OM Shakti Corp.





S-PCK-OFF

One Stop Liquors Mart




PCT-ON

College Park Shopping Center





6 College Park, Suite 16

Georgetown, DE 19947




#14056
Violation # 06815:
On Wednesday, May 16, 2012 at approximately 2:00pm, violate OABCC Commissioner Rule 70 by having an employee participate in illegal drug activity on your licensed premise as it is defined in Delaware Title 16 Subsection 4753 (1).

Violation #06816:
On Saturday, May 5, 2012 at approximately 10:50am purchase more than 1 case of alcoholic beverages per day from another alcoholic beverage retail Licensee, which is a violation of Delaware Title 4 Section 304 (2)(C).

Violation #06823:
On Saturday, May 5, 2012, at approximately 10:50am offer items for sale that are in direct violation of OABCC Commissioner Rule 2.1.

Second to None, LLC





S-SPR-ON
Rehoboth Ale House


 
15 Wilmington Avenue


 

#14376
Rehoboth Beach, DE  19958
Violation #06885:
On Friday, August 10, 2012, at approximately 7:01pm, sold an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21.

Dogfish Head Craft Brewery, Inc.


MBR-ON
Dogfish Head Craft Brewery



PCT-ON


6 Cannery Village Center
Milton, DE 19968





#12612
Violation #06902:
On Sunday, July 22, 2012, Representatives of Dogfish Head Brewery transported Alcoholic Beverages to the establishment of a licensed retailer outside of the restrictions of your microbrewery license and without a proper and valid license to do so.
Harbor Pizza, Inc.





S-SPR-ON
Marina’s Restaurant & Bar




PATIO


16 N. Market Street






Blades, DE 19973





#13678
Violation #06876:
On Saturday, July 21, 2012 at approximately 2:10am allow alcoholic beverages to be consumed on your licensed premises between the hours of 2:00am and 9:00am.
Violation #06877: 
On Saturday, July 21, 2012 at approximately 2:10am fail to secure all alcoholic beverages in a separate beverage department , or in cabinets provided for storage of same, which shall

be securely closed and locked during the hours when sale of alcoholic beverages is prohibited.
Beach Liquors, LLC





PCK-ON
Beach Liquors






 PCT-ON

32967 Coastal Highway
Bethany Beach, DE 19930        



#12887


Violation #06878:
On Friday, August 10, 2012 at approximately 8:23pm sell an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21.
Grottos Pizza, Inc.





S-SPR-ON

Grotto Pizza Grand Slam-Lewes




         
17467 Shady Road
Lewes, DE 19958





#14165
Violation #06879:
On Friday, August 10, 2012 at approximately 10:22pm serve an alcoholic beverage to a person under the age of 21.
Twenty-Two, Inc.





S-SPR-ON

Coyotes Saloon and Restaurant



         

Nylon Capitol Shopping Center

Atlanta Road and Stein Highway

Seaford, DE 19973-1524




#12370

Violation #06880:
On Saturday, August 4, 2012 did allow multiple patrons to leave your establishment while in possession of opened and/or partially consumed alcoholic beverages; which is a violation of Title 4 Section 512(D).
Protested Application
    5:00P.M.

Shambu, Inc.
S-PCK-OFF  

Big Liquor Shop
PCT-ON

38223 DuPont Boulevard, Unit 10
 
Selbyville, DE  19975
#14418
New Applicant – applicant has applied for Package Store and Sunday liquor licenses to sell alcoholic beverages for consumption off the premise where sold.
